Kessler-Ellis Products • 800-631-2165	 F-18 • Flow Instruments • Page 55
F
low
 Instrum
ents
R
A
T

3.925
(99.7)
Ordering Information
Example:	 NRT	  A	 3	   1
Series:
	 NRT=	 6 digits, ratemeter/totalizer
	 	 with presets and scaling.
	 NC2= 	 6 digits, totalizer only with
	 	 presets and scaling.
	 NR2= 	 5 digits, rate only with
	 	 presets and scaling.
Operating Voltage:
	 A= 110 VAC ± 15% or 12 to 15 VDC
	 B= 220 VAC ± 15% or 12 to 15 VDC
	 C= 24 VAC ± 15% or 12 to 15 VDC
Count Inputs:
	 3N =	 NAMUR input on Input A, 4-30 VDC input on Input B.
	 3NB =	 NAMUR input on Input A and Input B
	 5N =	 NAMUR input on Input A,
	 	 4-30 V Direction Control input on Input B.
	 5NB =	 NAMUR input  on Input A and Input B
	 	 Direction Control input  on Input B
	 9NB =	 Quadrature, accepts NAMUR inputs on Input A and Input
B with 90° phase shift for direction detection.
Options
	 1= RS232 Communications
	 2= RS422 Communications
	 3= Modbus RTU RS232
	 4= Modbus RTU RS422/RS485
	 A= Analog Output (4-20/0-20 mA)
NOTE: 	RS232/RS422/RS485 & Analog Output options can not be com-
bined
Accessories
Separate keyboard panel - order #34242
NEMA4 wall mount enclosure available, see NEMAtrol
Explosion proof enclosure available, see XHV
Serial printer available, see P1000, P295
Ethernet Port Server available, see IEPS
RS-422/485 to RS-232 Communication Adaptor available, see CA285
Modbus DDE/OPC Server available, see KEPserver
Termination:
1- COMMON
2- N.O.(N.C./NPN)
3- COMMON
4- N.O.(N.C./NPN)
5- A INPUT (NAMUR)
6- B INPUT
7- +12VDC OUT/+DC IN (unregulated)
8- -DC (GROUND)
9- RESET INPUT
10- +8VDC @ 50mA
11- A.C. INPUT
12- A.C. INPUT
R
ELAY
S
A
B
13- V+
14- I SINK
A
N